[ 2407 ]
   A
 (Declaration)
Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India
under No. 10410
Registered No. PY/44/2018-20
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2018-20
Dated :  18-11-2019
Price : ` 10-00
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry
The Gazette of Puducherry
PART - I
  EXTRAORDINAIRE EXTRAORDINARY
  Publiée par Published by
 Autorité Authority
` 10-00 Prix : ` 10-00 Price : ` 10-00
   2019 } | 18 {
No.  211 Poudouchéry Lundi 18 Novembre 2019 (27 Kartika 1941)
No. Puducherry Monday 18th November 2019
2408 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2408
IA
N E W S
H. A. Ca.
 Apt.      i

H. A. Ca.
 B
 C A B pt.
 B pt.      i
 B pt.  B A
ii
iii
 B pt.      i
 B B pt. A
A
M/s.
 B pt.      i
 B pt. B pt. A
ii
iii
2410 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2410
II.
H. A. Ca.
 pt.
 B pt.

GF-GI Sheet Roof
PART-I ] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT     2411
         L.G.R.
H. A. Ca.
(i)    No.
(ii)    Nos.
} |  {,
Dr.
A
H. A. Ca.
 Apt.
 pt.
 pt.
 B
 B
2412 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2412
H. A. Ca.
 B
M/s.
 B pt.

H. A. Ca.
Thiru/Tmt./Selvi:
1 65/1A/2 pt. Ryotwari Wet 00 00 96 (i) Patta No. 353, 65/ 65/ 65/ 65/
Pakkinathan , 1A/ 2B 1A/ 1R/
S/o. Mariyadoss Mudaliar; 1 pt. 2 pt. 2
(ii) Parthasarathy,
S/o. Suburayalu Naidu,
No. 39, Vinayagar Koil Street,
Manavely, Villianur.
H. A. Ca.
`
`
 `
 `
 `
2414 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2414
2 66/1 pt. Ryotwari Wet 00 02 36 (i) Patta No. 76, 73 66/ 66/ 66/
Ramalingam Pillai, 1 pt. 1 pt. 1 pt.
S/o. Kandasamy Pillai;
(ii) Devi,

S/o. Subbaramanian;
(iii) Patta No. 265,
Kalaiselvi,
W/o. Muthukumaran.
Total 0 0 11 9 3
II. Trees
Sl. No. R.S. No. Extent Trees
Veriety Number
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
H. A. Ca.
Odiampet Revenue Village
1 66/l pt. 00 02 36 Rain Tree 3
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
H. A. Ca.
Thiru/Tmt./Selvi:
2416 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2416
Kurumbapet Revenue Village
1 180/3B pt. 00 04 35 Cocount tree 1
Rain Tree 2
Neem Tree 1

9 71/11 00 00 41 Ravi/Thaiyanayagi
No living quarters or livelyhood affected.
Land being acquired is vacant land/barren
land and therefore, compensation for land
is recommended as per the Act.
(i) One  t ime financial  assistance  o f
` 1,50,000 each along with issue of
alternate site at Kombakkam.
(ii) Subsistence grant of `  3,000 per
month for one year from the date of
Award.
(iii) ` 50,000 as one time financial
assistance for transportation cost.
(iv) ` 50,000 as one time resettlement
allowance.
2418 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I2418
Kurumbapet Revenue Village
Sl. R.S. No. Extent Name of the Proposed Rehabilitation
No. interested person and Resettlement
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)